

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9295 /2008

R I S H I R A M S H A R M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D I N E S H K U M A R @ R A J U & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SL P,c/delay in filing SL P,
cancellation of bail,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 29/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairat, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.2.

Petitioner seeks some more time to furnish the present address
of respondent No.1 to issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

List again on 7.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar